



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 544/2024

**RAJIV GANDHI CANCER INSTITUTE RESEARCH  
CENTRE (THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR)**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina  
Gupta, Ms.Mansi Bajaj & Mr.  
Ajay Pratap Singh, Advs.

versus

**MITTAL PHARMACY THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR  
MR. HITABHILASHI GUPTA**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, Adv.

**CORAM:  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER  
29.08.2024**

1. As per office note, summons issued to the defendant has been served.
2. Learned counsel for defendant seeks time to file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents.
3. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
4. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **24<sup>th</sup> October, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
AUGUST 29, 2024/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*