



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 544/2024

**RAJIV GANDHI CANCER INSTITUTE RESEARCH
CENTRE (THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR)**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Mansi
Bajaj, Ms. Vishali S., Mr. Rupam
Sajjan & Ms. Saatvik Khurana,
Adv.

versus

**MITTAL PHARMACY THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
MR. HITABHILASHI GUPTA**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv. with
defendant in person.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER
28.10.2025**

%

1. As per office note, replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents have been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
2. Hard copy of Joint Document Schedule has also been filed.
3. Perusal of records that hard copies of the documents are not on record. In view of the same, it is not possible to conduct admission/denial of the documents.
4. Parties are directed to file hard copies of the documents within four weeks.



5. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **30th January, 2026.**

MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
OCTOBER 28, 2025/nk