



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 544/2024**

**RAJIV GANDHI CANCER INSTITUTE RESEARCH
CENTRE (THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR)**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Mansi
Bajaj, Ms. Vaishali S. & Mr.
Saatvik Khurana, Advs.

versus

**MITTAL PHARMACY THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR
MR. HITABHILASHI GUPTA**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

**ORDER
08.04.2026**

1. The matter is listed for admission/denial of documents.
2. In terms of admission/denial of documents, defendant as admitted one document of the plaintiff. The same is exhibited as Ex.P-1. Remaining documents have been denied.
3. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant has not filed any documents, therefore, he has not filed affidavit of admission/denial.
4. Necessary entry has been carried out in the Joint Document Schedule.
5. In view of the above, admission/denial of documents stands concluded.



6. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **18.05.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 8, 2026/nk