



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 544/2024

RAJIV GANDHI CANCER INSTITUTE RESEARCH CENTRE
(THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR)Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Lalit Bhasin and Ms. Vishali S.,
Advocates (through VC)

versus

MITTAL PHARMACY THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR MR.
HITABHILASHI GUPTADefendant

Through: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

18.05.2026

%

1. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that exhibits have been marked and that the matter is ripe for framing of issues.
2. Both the parties are directed to bring before this Court their respective proposed issues, on the next date of hearing.
3. Accordingly, list for consideration on 25th August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 18, 2026

ak